
 

 

BAFTA Film Awards 
Awards Date: Sunday 16 February 2025 
 

2024 

Tuesday 1 October 
First Deadline to enter into Outstanding Debut by a British Writer, Director or Producer 

(films released 1 Jan – 29 September 2024) 

Tuesday 1 October  
Entries for the British film categories should be submitted to the BFI for consideration 

against their Diversity Standards by this date at the latest 

Wednesday 23 October  

Deadline for submission of BAFTA View/Stage One entry forms (confirming film eligibility, 

categories each film will be entered into including performance categories). 

Deadline for entry fee appeals, and for prior agreement for late publishing on View for 

films releasing 1 December onwards 

Final Deadline to enter Outstanding Debut by a British Writer, Director or Producer & films 

entered for Debut should be available to jurors by this date 

Monday 11 November 
Deadline for Stage Two entry submission (confirming individual candidates for 

nomination) plus statements and appeals 

Wednesday 27 November Draft Entered Films List (DEFL) to be made available to voters and entrants 

Monday 2 December Deadline for requests to changes to the Draft Entered Films List 

Friday 6 December 

Round One voting opens at 10:00 & Entered Films List (EFL) distributed 

Films released up to 30 November must be made available to BAFTA voters on the 

BAFTA View portal by this date  

Friday 20 December 
With prior agreement (by Stage One deadline), films releasing 1 December 2024 or later 

must be made available on BAFTA View by this date  

Monday 23 December  Round One Voting Closes 18:00 (acting categories) 

Monday 30 December  Round One Voting Closes 18:00 (all other categories) 

2025 

Friday 3 January Longlists announcement  

Friday 3 January Round Two voting opens at 18:00 

Friday 10 January  Round Two voting closes 18:00  

Saturday 11 January The BAFTA Tea Party in Los Angeles 

Wednesday 15 January Nominations Press Announcement / Deadline for SVFX reels 

Wednesday 22 January  Round Three voting opens at 10:00  

Tuesday 11 February Round Three voting closes 18:00 

Friday 14 February 

Entered films to have been screened to the public by this date (except for Films Not In 

The English Language (FNIEL) and Documentaries, which must start their theatrical run in 

UK by Friday 21 March) 

Sunday 16 February BAFTA Film Awards 

 

All times are BST/GMT unless stated otherwise 

 

BAFTA accepts no responsibility for entrants missing deadlines. 


